

OTHER MAINS - UNFORESEEN WATER
PROJECTS - 2017 MISCELLANEOUS

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

| | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| A/E Firm: BARTLETT & WEST, INC. | Bid Estimate: \$ 91,824.00 | Bidder: Haarsma Construction | First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. | Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc. |
| Address: 5900 S. WESTERN AVENUE | Budget: \$ 1,004,874.00 | Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD | Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 | Letting Date: 06/29/17 | City/State/Zip: 57118 | City/State/Zip: 57104 | City/State/Zip: 57006 |
| Phone No.: 605.373.5911 | Time: 2:15PM | Phone No.: 605.338.6009 | Phone No.: 605.331.5626 | Phone No.: 605.543.6125 |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 110.0300 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | FT | 24 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 2 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 148 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,776.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,184.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 740.00 |
| 3 | 110.1100 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 50 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 4 | 110.1140 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 5 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 25.00 |
| 5 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | FT | 433 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 1,623.75 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,732.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,299.00 |
| 6 | 110.8110 | SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE | FT | 165 | \$ 7.10 | \$ 1,171.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,155.00 |
| 7 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 35 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 8 | 230.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CY | 9 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| 9 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 28 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 560.00 |
| 10 | 260.2010 | GRAVEL CUSHION | TON | 11 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 242.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 220.00 |
| 11 | 320.1210 | ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28 | TON | 17 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 4,675.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 4,675.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 3,825.00 |
| 12 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 21 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 11,550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 11,550.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 4,725.00 |
| 13 | 380.0010 | 6" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT | SY | 39 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 3,549.00 | \$ 91.30 | \$ 3,560.70 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,290.00 |
| 14 | 380.0050 | 8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 11 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 104.50 | \$ 1,149.50 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 1,760.00 |
| 15 | 380.6111 | NO. 5 | EA | 70 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 1,960.00 |
| 16 | 633.1405 | PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW | LF | 6 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| 17 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | SF | 1276 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2,807.20 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2,807.20 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 2,871.00 |
| 18 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS | LS | 1 | \$ 5,496.00 | \$ 5,496.00 | \$ 5,392.92 | \$ 5,392.92 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 19 | 650.7000 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 | FT | 24 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 1,272.00 | \$ 52.80 | \$ 1,267.20 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,040.00 |
| 20 | 651.0040 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 48 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 528.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 528.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,056.00 |
| 21 | 950.5700 | LOCATING UTILITY | EA | 2 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 22 | | SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION | EA | 8 | \$ 2,695.00 | \$ 21,560.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 67,200.00 |
| 23 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MG | 5 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 24 | 730.0300 | ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR TURF MIX | LB | 2.5 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 137.50 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 137.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 25 | 730.0301 | QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX | LB | 2 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110.00 |
| 26 | 730.0100 | FERTILIZING | LB | 5 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 27 | 730.0210 | WEED CONTROL PROJECT | LS | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| 28 | 732.0200 | FIBER MULCHING | LB | 25 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 29 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EA | 7 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 93.50 | \$ 654.50 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 630.00 |
| 30 | 110.1910 | REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 2 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 31 | 110.1960 | REMOVE VALV BOX | EA | 12 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 32 | 230.0300 | SALVAGE TOPSOIL | CY | 7 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 70.00 |
| 33 | 900.0202 | 8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER MAIN | FT | 78 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 3,744.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 6,630.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,800.00 |
| 34 | 900.0400 | VALVE BOX | EA | 2 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 382.00 | \$ 764.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 35 | 900.0403 | 8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX | EA | 2 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 1,682.00 | \$ 3,364.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 36 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 3 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 37 | 900.0802 | 8X6" MJ REDUCER | EA | 1 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 269.80 | \$ 269.80 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 38 | 900.1000 | 4" MJ PLUG | EA | 2 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 368.00 | \$ 736.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 39 | 900.1001 | 6" MJ PLUG | EA | 4 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 1,520.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 40 | 900.1002 | 8" MJ PLUG | EA | 8 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 41 | 900.1003 | 10" MJ PLUG | EA | 8 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 1,240.00 | \$ 412.00 | \$ 3,296.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 42 | 900.1100 | 4" MJ CAP | EA | 2 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 43 | 900.1101 | 6" MJ CAP | EA | 4 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 389.00 | \$ 1,556.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 44 | 900.1102 | 8" MJ CAP | EA | 8 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 404.00 | \$ 3,232.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 45 | 900.1103 | 10" MJ CAP | EA | 8 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 421.00 | \$ 3,368.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 46 | 900.1401 | 6" MJ RETAINER GLAND | EA | 1 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| 47 | 900.1402 | 8" MJ RETAINER GLAND | EA | 5 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| 48 | 900.1502 | FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 1 | \$ 3,245.00 | \$ 3,245.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 49 | 900.1750 | CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN | EA | 3 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 1,204.00 | \$ 3,612.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 50 | 900.1751 | CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED | EA | 11 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 8,250.00 |
| 51 | 900.6004 | SMITH TAP AND BOX | EA | 2 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 52 | 900.8002 | 8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL | FT | 78 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 624.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 624.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 234.00 |
| 53 | 950.5002 | ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS | EA | 1 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 54 | 950.5320 | EXTERNAL MANHOLE FRAM SEAL | EA | 1 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 413.00 | \$ 413.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 107,123.95 | Total Bid | \$119,856.82 | Total Bid | \$ 149,330.00 |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|---------------|